September 2010 Doc ID 15474 Rev 5 1/21
21
STBB1XX
1 A, high efficiency single inductor
dual mode buck-boost DC-DC converter
Features
■ Buck-boost DC-DC converter
■ Operating input voltage range from 2.0 V to 5.5

available on request
Table 7. Options available on request
Order codes Marking Output voltages
STBB1PUR18 BB1 18 1.8 V
STBB1PUR25 BB1 25 2.5 V
STBB1PUR28 BB1 28 2.8 V
STBB1PUR33 BB1 33 3.3 V
Revision history STBB1XX
20/21 Doc ID 15474 Rev 5
12 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history